MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held
in 1912,

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAI, PRINT

1913



T ————r—

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1913




952

CHAP. 341

Liyons,
‘thomas J.,
in favor of.

Haskell,
Louis 0.,
in favor of.

Conant, C.
M., in
favor of,

Mallet, E.
B, in
favor of.

LYONS—HASKELL—CONANT—MALLETT.

Chapter 341.

Resolve, in Favor of Thomas J. Lyons for Services as Clerk and Stenog-
rapher of the Committee on Labor.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of fifty dollars to be paid to Thomas J. Liyons for services as
clerk.and stenographer to the committee on labor during the
session of the seventy-sixth legislature.

Approved April 9, 1913,

Chapter 342.

Resolve, In Favor of Louis O. Haskell, Clerk of the Committee on Agri-
culture, for Certain Committee IExpenses.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Louis O.
Haskell, clerk to the committee on agriculture, the sum of fif-
teen dollars and ninety-two cents fdr the expenses of certain
members of the committee on a trip to visit the University of
Maine at Orono, Saturday, March twenty-second, nineteen hun-
dred thirteen.

Approved April 9, 1913.

Chapter 343.

Resolve, in Favor of C. M, Conant, Chairman of the Committee on Ways
and Bridges, for Certain Stenographic and Clerical Expenses Author-
zed by Sald Committee.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of eighty dollars to be paid to C. M. Conant, chairman of the
committee on ways and bridges, for the expense of the steno-
graphic and clerical work authorized by the committee, in the
preparation of senate document number four hundred ninety-
three, entitled “An Act to establish.a state highway commission
and to provide for an issue of state highway bonds.”

Approved April 9, 1913,

Chapter 344.

Resolve, in Favor of the Clerk, Stenographer and Messenger to the Com-
mittee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.
Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of five hundred dollars to be paid to E. B. Mallet for services
as clerk to the committee on appropriations and financial affairs;



